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Atualização - Rompimento de barragem na Mina 

Feijão, em Brumadinho, Minas Gerais 

 
A Vale informa que, no início desta tarde, ocorreu o rompimento da Barragem 1 da Mina Feijão, em 
Brumadinho (MG). A companhia lamenta profundamente o acidente e está empenhando todos os esforços 
no socorro e apoio aos atingidos. 
 
Havia empregados na área administrativa, que foi atingida pelos rejeitos, indicando a possibilidade, ainda 
não confirmada, de vítimas. Parte da comunidade da Vila Ferteco também foi atingida. 
 
O resgate e os atendimentos aos feridos estão sendo realizados no local pelo Corpo de Bombeiros e pela 
Defesa Civil. Ainda não há confirmação sobre a causa do acidente.  
 
A prioridade máxima da empresa, neste momento, é apoiar nos resgates para ajudar a preservar e proteger 
a vida de empregados, próprios e terceiros, e das comunidades locais. 
 
A Vale continuará fornecendo informações assim que confirmadas. 
  
 
 

Rio de Janeiro, 25 de janeiro de 2019 
 

 
Luciano Siani Pires 

 
Diretor Executivo de Relações com Investidores 
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Update - Dam breach at the Feijão Mine, in 

Brumadinho, Minas Gerais 

  
Rio de Janeiro, January 25th, 2019 - Vale informs that, at the beginning of this afternoon, there was a 
breach of Dam 1 of the Feijão Mine in Brumadinho (MG). The company deeply regrets the accident and is 
making every effort to provide relief and support to those affected. 
 
The tailings have reached the administrative area where employees were working, indicating the still 
unconfirmed possibility of victims. Part of the Vila Ferteco community has also been affected. 
Rescue and care of the wounded is being carried out on site by the Fire Department and Civil Defense. 
There is still no confirmation as to the cause of the accident. 
 
The top priority of the company right now is to support the rescue efforts and to help preserve and protect 
the lives of direct employees, third-party employees and local communities. 
 
Vale will continue to provide information as soon as it is confirmed. 
 
 

 
For further information, please contact: 

+55-21-3485-3900 
Andre Figueiredo: andre.figueiredo@vale.com 

Andre Werner: andre.werner@vale.com  
Carla Albano Miller: carla.albano@vale.com 

Fernando Mascarenhas: fernando.mascarenhas@vale.com 
Samir Bassil: samir.bassil@vale.com 

Bruno Siqueira: bruno.siqueira@vale.com 
Clarissa Couri: clarissa.couri@vale.com 

Renata Capanema: renata.capanema@vale.com 
                                                                                                                                       
 

This press release may include statements that present Vale’s expectations about future events or results. All statements, when based upon expectations 
about the future, involve various risks and uncertainties. Vale cannot guarantee that such statements will prove correct. These risks and uncertainties 
include factors related to the following: (a) the countries where we operate, especially Brazil and Canada; (b) the global economy; (c) the capital markets; 
(d) the mining and metals prices and their dependence on global industrial production, which is cyclical by nature; and (e) global competition in the 
markets in which Vale operates. To obtain further information on factors that may lead to results different from those forecast by Vale, please consult the 
reports Vale files with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC), the Brazilian Comissão de Valores Mobiliários (CVM), and the French 
Autorité des Marchés Financiers (AMF), and in particular the factors discussed under “Forward-Looking Statements” and “Risk Factors” in Vale’s annual 
report on Form 20-F. 

 
 
 

 


